

"ಜ್ಞಾನ ಸಾಗರ" ಆವರಣ, ವಿನಾಯಕ ನಗರ, ಕಂಬೋನ್ಮೆಂಟ್, ಬಳ್ಳಾರಿ - 583 105



"Jnana Sagara" Campus, Vinayaka Nagara, Cantonment, Ballari - 583 105



ಕುಲಸಚಿವರು

© 08392-242703 08392-242097

ಸಂಖ್ಯೆ:ವಿಶ್ರೀಕೃವಿಬ/ವಿ.ಮ.ವಿ/ಪಿ.ಜಿ/ಶುಲ್ಕ ಪಟ್ಟಿ/2022-23/1255

ದಿನಾಂಕ: 13.09.2022

Details of the Fees Structure Prescribed for <u>PG Course</u> in the Main Campus, P.G. Centre Nandihalli/ Koppal/ Yalaburga/ Pvt. Affiliated Colleges for the Academic Year 2022-23 (Per Annum)

SECOND YEAR

M.A(All Subjects), M.Ed, M.P.Ed, LLM and M.LISc

Sl. No	Particulars	General Merit	OBC/EWS	SC/ST
1	Continuation Fee	2000	2000	_
2	VSKU student Welfare Fund & Career Guidance Fee	1100	1100	-
3	Library Fee	800	-	-
4	Tuition Fee	5950	-	me
5	Computer/ Internet Fee	900	900	
6	Cultural Activities Fee	200	200	ma.
7	Sports Fee	300	-	-
8	NSS	50	-	-
9	Red Cross Membership Fee	50	50 '	50
	Total Fees	11350	4250	50

INSTRUCTIONS:

- 1. Exemption of the Fees:
 - (a) For SC/ST: SI No 1 to 8 Reimbursement by the Government.
 - (b) For OBC: Sl. No 3, 4, 7, 8 Reimbursement by the Government.
- 2. Any student discontinued his /her studies have to pay the GM Fee for entire year irrespective of their category.
- 3. If the Fee is not reimbursed (SC/ST students Social Welfare Department, Backward Classes (OBC) Students Backward Classes Welfare Department & Minority Students Minority Welfare Department) by the Govt., then the student has to Pay the Fee before Completion of the Course.
- 4. Sl.No.9, Rs.15/- should be sent to Red Cross Society, Bangalore and Rs.35/- to be retained by the College / University Red Cross Section for conducting Red Cross Society activities.
- 5. The Self Supporting Scheme students have to pay the regular fee and twice the tuition fee. (Rs 11,350+ Rs 5,950= Rs. 17,300/-)
- 6. Outside the State Students have to pay the GM Fees irrespective of their category.
- 7. The Students admitted under Management Quota have to pay GM Fees and the same must be paid to University except for Sl. No. 3, 4, 5.

1 | Page

REGI**ST**RAR Sri Krishnadevaraya t

Vijayanagara Sri Krishnadevaraya University, "Jnana Sagara" Campus, Vinayaka Nagar, BALLARI - 583 105. Karnataka.



"ಜ್ಞಾನ ಸಾಗರ" ಅವರಣ, ವಿನಾಯಕ ನಗರ, ಕಂಟೋನ್ಮೆಂಟ್, ಬಳ್ಳಾರಿ - 583 105



"Jnana Sagara" Campus, Vinayaka Nagara, Cantonment, Ballari - 583 105



ಕುಲಸಚಿವರು

8 08392-242703 08392-242097

ಸಂಖ್ಯೆ:ವಿಶ್ರೀಕೃವಿಬ/ವಿ.ಮ.ವಿ/ಪಿ.ಜಿ/ಶುಲ್ಕ ಪಟ್ಟ/2022-23/1255

ದಿನಾಂಕ: 13.09.2022

Details of the Fees Structure Prescribed for <u>PG Course</u> in the Main Campus, P.G. Centre Nandihalli/ Koppal/ Yalaburga/ Pvt. Affiliated Colleges for the Academic Year 2022-23 (Per Annum)

SECOND YEAR

M.Com					
Sl. No	Particulars	General Merit	OBC/EWS	SC/ST	
1	Continuation Fee	2000	2000	Na.	
2	VSKU student Welfare Fund & Career Guidance Fee	1100	1100		
3	Library Fee	800	_		
4	Tuition Fee	7450		**	
5	Computer/ Internet Fee	900	900		
6	Cultural Activities Fee	200	200		
7	Sports Fee	300	_	-	
8	NSS	50		-	
9	Red Cross Membership Fee	50	50	50	
	Total Fees	12850	4250	50	

INSTRUCTIONS:

- 1. Exemption of the Fees:
 - (a) For SC/ST: Sl No 1 to 8 Reimbursement by the Government.
 - (b) For OBC: Sl. No 3, 4, 7, 8 Reimbursement by the Government.
- 2. Any student discontinued his /her studies have to pay the GM Fees for entire year irrespective of their category.
- 3. If the Fees is not reimbursed (SC/ST students Social Welfare Department, Backward Classes (OBC) Students Backward Classes Welfare Department & Minority Students Minority Welfare Department) by the Govt, then the student has to Pay the Fees before Completion of the Course.
- 4. Sl.No.9, Rs.15/- should be sent to Red Cross Society, Bangalore and Rs.35/- to be retained by the College / University Red Cross Section for conducting Red Cross Society activities.
- 5. The Self Supporting Scheme students have to pay the regular fee and twice the tuition fee. (Rs 12,850+ Rs 7,450= Rs. 20,300/-)
- 6. Outside the State Students have to pay the GM Fees irrespective of their category.
- 7. The Students admitted under Management Quota have to pay GM Fees and the same must be paid to University except for Sl. No. 3,4,5.

2 | Page

REGISTRAR

Vijayanagara Sri Krishnadevaraya University, "Jnana Sagara" Campus, Vinayaka Nagar, BALLARI - 583 105. Karnataka.



"ಜ್ಞಾನ ಸಾಗರ" ಆವರಣ. ವಿನಾಯಕ ನಗರ, ಕಂಟೋನ್ವೆಂಟ್, ಬಳ್ಳಾರಿ - 583 105

VIJAYANAGARA SRI KRISHNADEVARAYA UNIVERSITY

"Jnana Sagara" Campus, Vinayaka Nagara, Cantonment, Ballari - 583 105



ಕುಲಸಚಿವರು

2 08392-242703 08392-242097

ದಿನಾಂಕ: 13.09.2022

ಸಂಖ್ಯೆ:ವಿಶ್ರೀಕೃವಿಬ/ವಿ.ಮ.ವಿ/ಪಿ.ಜಿ/ಶುಲ್ಪ ಪಟ್ಟಿ/2022-23/1255

Details of the Fees Structure Prescribed for PG Course in the Main Campus, P.G. Centre Nandihalli/ Koppal/ Yalaburga/ Pvt. Affiliated Colleges for the Academic Year 2022-23 (Per Annum)

SECOND YEAR

M.Sc and M.Tech.

Sl. No	Particulars	General Merit	OBC/EWS	SC/ST
1	Continuation Fee	2000	2000	-
2	VSKU student Welfare Fund & Career Guidance Fee	1100	1100	_
3	Library Fee	800	-	-
4	Tuition Fee	10000	_	-
5	Computer/ Internet Fee	900	900	-
6	Cultural Activities Fee	200	200	-
7	Sports Fee	300	-	-
8	NSS	50	-	-
9	Red Cross Membership Fee	50	50	50
	Total Fees	15400	4250	50

INSTRUCTIONS:

- 1. Exemption of the Fees:
 - (a) For SC/ST: SI No 1 to 8 Reimbursement by the Government.
 - (b) For OBC: Sl. No 3, 4, 7, 8 Reimbursement by the Government.
- 2. Any student discontinued his /her studies have to pay the GM Fee for entire year irrespective of their category.
- 3. If the Fee is not reimbursed (SC/ST students Social Welfare Department, Backward Classes (OBC) Students - Backward Classes Welfare Department & Minority Students - Minority Welfare Department) by the Govt., then the student has to Pay the Fee before Completion of the Course.
- 4. Sl. No. 9, Rs.15/- should be sent to Red Cross Society, Bangalore and Rs.35/- to be retained by the College / University Red Cross Section for conducting Red Cross Society activities.
- 5. The Self Supporting Scheme students have to pay the regular fee and twice the tuition fee. (Rs 15,400 + Rs 10,000 = Rs 25,400/-)
- 6. Outside the State Students have to pay the GM Fee irrespective of their category.
- 7. The Students admitted under Management Quota have to pay GM Fee and the same must be paid to University except for Sl. No. 3, 4, 5.

3 | Page

REGISTRAR Vijayanagara Sri Krishnadevaraya University, "Jnana Sagara" Campus, Vinayaka Nagar,

BALLARI - 583 105. Karnataka.



"ಜ್ಞಾನ ಸಾಗರ" ಆವರಣ, ವಿನಾಯಕ ನಗರ, ಕಂಬೋನೈಂಬ್, ಬಳ್ಳಾರಿ - 583 105

VIJAYANAGARA SRI KRISHNADEVARAYA UNIVERSITY

"Jnana Sagara" Campus, Vinayaka Nagara, Cantonment, Ballari - 583 105



ಕುಲಸಚಿವರು

8 08392-242703 08392-242097

ದಿನಾಂಕ: 13.09.2022

ಸಂಖ್ಯೆ:ವಿಶ್ರೀಕೃವಿಬ/ವಿ.ಮ.ವಿ/ಪಿ.ಜಿ/ಶುಲ್ತ ಪಟ್ಟಿ/2022-23/1255

Details of the Fees Structure Prescribed for <u>PG Course</u> in the Main Campus, P.G. Centre Nandihalli for the Academic Year 2022-23 (Per Annum) THIRD YEAR

M.Tech.					
SI. No	Particulars	General Merit	OBC/EWS	SC/ST	
1	Continuation Fee	2000	2000	ane	
2	VSKU student Welfare Fund & Career Guidance Fee	1100	1100	-	
3	Library Fee	800		_	
4	Tuition Fee	10000	NAME .	-	
5	Computer/ Internet Fee	900	900		
6	Cultural Activities Fee	200	200	-	
7	Sports Fee	300		_	
8	NSS	50			
9	Red Cross Membership Fee	50	50 ,	50	
,	Total Fees	15400	4250	50	

INSTRUCTIONS:

- 1. Exemption of the Fees:
 - (a) For SC/ST: SI No 1 to 8 Reimbursement by the Government.
 - (b) For OBC: Sl. No 3, 4, 7, 8 Reimbursement by the Government.
- 2. Any student discontinued his /her studies have to pay the GM Fees for entire year irrespective of their category.
- 3. If the Fees is not reimbursed (SC/ST students Social Welfare Department, Backward Classes (OBC) Students Backward Classes Welfare Department & Minority Students Minority Welfare Department) by the Govt, then the student has to Pay the Fees before Completion of the Course.
- 4. Sl.No.9, Rs.15/- should be sent to Red Cross Society, Bangalore and Rs.35/- to be retained by the College / University Red Cross Section for conducting Red Cross Society activities.
- 5. The Self Supporting Scheme students have to pay the regular fee and twice the tuition fee. (Rs 15,400+ Rs 10000 = Rs. 25,400/-)
- 6. Outside the State Students have to pay the GM Fees irrespective of their category.
- 7. The Students admitted under Management Quota have to pay GM Fees and the same must be paid to University except for Sl. No. 3,4,5.

4 | Page

REGISTRAR
Vijayanagara Sri Krishna devaraya University,
"Inana Sagara" Campus, Vinayaka Nagar,

49 97



"ಜ್ಞಾನ ಸಾಗರ" ಆವರಣ, ವಿನಾಯಕ ನಗರ, ಕಂಬೋನೈಂಬ್, ಬಳ್ಳಾರಿ - 583 105

VIJAYANAGARA SRI KRISHNADEVARAYA UNIVERSITY

"Jnana Sagara" Campus, Vinayaka Nagara, Cantonment, Ballari - 583 105



ಕುಲಸಚಿವರು

8 08392-242703 08392-242097

ದಿನಾಂಕ: 13.09.2022

ಸಂಖ್ಯೆ:ವಿಶ್ರೀಕೃವಿಬ/ವಿ.ಮ.ವಿ/ಪಿ.ಜಿ/ಶುಲ್ಕ ಪಟ್ಟ/2022-23/1255

Details of the Fees Structure Prescribed for <u>PG Course</u> in the Main Campus, P.G. Centre Nandihalli/ Koppal/ Yalaburga for the Academic Year 2022-23 (Per Annum) SECOND YEAR

MBA						
SI.	Particulars	General Merit	OBC/EWS	SC/ST		
1	Continuation Fee	2000	2000	_		
2	VSKU student Welfare Fund & Career Guidance Fee	1100	1100	_		
3	Library Fee	800	-	-		
4	Tuition Fee	22300	-	_		
5	Computer/ Internet Fee	900	900	-		
6	Cultural Activities Fee	200	200	_		
7	Sports Fee	300		Shell		
8	NSS	50	_			
9	Red Cross Membership Fee	50	50	50		
	Total Fees	27700	4250	50		

INSTRUCTIONS:

- 1. Exemption of the Fees:
 - (a) For SC/ST: Sl. No 1 to 8 Reimbursement by the Government.
 - (b) For OBC: Sl. No 3, 4, 7, 8 Reimbursement by the Government.
- 2. Any student discontinued his /her studies have to pay the GM Fees for entire year irrespective of their category.
- 3. If the Fees is not reimbursed (SC/ST students Social Welfare Department, Backward Classes (OBC) Backward Classes Welfare Department & Minority Students Minority Welfare Department) by the Govt, then the student has to Pay the Fees before Completion of the Course.
- 4. Sl.No.9, Rs.15/- should be sent to Red Cross Society, Bangalore and Rs.35/- to be retained by the College / University Red Cross Section for conducting Red Cross Society activities.
- 5. The Students admitted under Management Quota have to pay GM Fees and the same must be paid to University except for Sl. No. 3,4,5.

5 | Page

REGISTRAR

Vijayanagara Sri Krishnadevaraya University, "Jnana Sagara" Campus, Vinayaka Nagar, BALLARI - 583 105. Karnataka.



"ಜ್ಞಾನ ಸಾಗರ" ಆವರಣ, ವಿನಾಯಕ ನಗರ, ಕಂಬೋನ್ಮೆಂಬ್, ಬಳ್ಳಾರಿ - 583 105

VIJAYANAGARA SRI KRISHNADEVARAYA UNIVERSITY

"Jnana Sagara" Campus, Vinayaka Nagara, Cantonment, Ballari - 583 105



ಕುಲಸಚಿವರು

8 08392-242703 08392-242097

ಸಂಖ್ಯೆ:ವಿಶ್ರೀಕೃವಿಬ/ವಿ.ಮ.ವಿ/ಪಿ.ಜಿ/ಶುಲ್ಕ ಪಟ್ಟಿ/2022-23/1255

ದಿನಾಂಕ: 13.09.2022

Details of the Fees Structure Prescribed for <u>PG Course</u> in the Main Campus, P.G. Centre Nandihalli/ Koppal/ Yalaburga/ Pvt. Affiliated Colleges for the Academic Year 2022-23 (Per Annum)

SECOND YEAR

M.S.W					
Sl. No	Particulars	General Merit	OBC/EWS	SC/ST	
1	Continuation Fee	2000	2000	and .	
2	VSKU student Welfare Fund & Career Guidance Fee	1100	1100	***	
3	Library Fee	800			
4	Tuition Fee	5950	-	-	
5	Computer/ Internet Fee	900	900	_	
6	Cultural Activities Fee	200	200	_	
- 7	Sports Fee	300		-	
8	NSS	50		_	
9	Red Cross Membership Fee	50	. 50	50	
	Total Fees	11350	4250	50	

INSTRUCTIONS:

- 1. Exemption of the Fees:
 - a. For SC/ST: Sl. No 1 to 8 Reimbursement by the Government.
 - b. For OBC: Sl. No 3, 4, 7, 8 Reimbursement by the Government.
- 2. Any student discontinued his /her studies have to pay the GM Fees for entire year irrespective of their category.
- 3. If the Fees is not reimbursed (SC/ST students Social Welfare Department, Backward Classes (OBC) Students Backward Classes Welfare Department & Minority Students Minority Welfare Department) by the Govt, then the student has to pay the Fees before completion of the Course.
- 4. Sl.No.9, Rs.15/- should be sent to Red Cross Society, Bangalore and Rs.35/- to be retained by the College / University Red Cross Section for conducting Red Cross Society activities.
- 5. The Self Supporting Scheme students have to pay the regular fee and twice the tuition fee. (Rs 11,350+ Rs 5,950 = Rs. 17,300/-).
- 6. Outside the State Students have to pay the GM Fees irrespective of their category.
- 7. The Students admitted under Management Quota have to pay GM Fees and the same must be paid to University except for Sl. No. 3, 4, 5.

6 | Page

Vijayanagara Sri Krishhadevaraya University, "Jnana Sagara" Campus, Vinayaka Nagar, BALLARI - 583 105. Kashataka.



"ಜ್ಞಾನ ಸಾಗರ" ಆವರಣ, ವಿನಾಯಕ ನಗರ, ಕಂಬೋನ್ಮೆಂಬ್, ಬಳ್ಳಾರಿ - 583 105

VIJAYANAGARA SRI KRISHNADEVARAYA UNIVERSITY



ಕುಲಸಚಿವರು

"Jnana Sagara" Campus, Vinayaka Nagara, Cantonment, Ballari - 583 105

8 08392-242703 08392-242097

ದಿನಾಂಕ: 13.09.2022

ಸಂಖ್ಯೆ:ವಿಶ್ರೀಕೃವಿಬ/ವಿ.ಮ.ವಿ/ಪಿ.ಜಿ/ಶುಲ್ತ ಪಟ್ಟಿ/2022-23/1255

Details of the Fees Structure Prescribed for PG Course in Private Affiliated Colleges for the Academic Year 2022-23 (Per Annum)

SECOND YEAR

MBA					
Sl. No	Particulars	General Merit	OBC/EWS	SC/ST	
1	Continuation Fee	2000	200	-	
2	VSKU student Welfare Fund & Career Guidance Fee	1100	1100	-	
3	Library Fee	800	ine.	_	
4	Tuition Fee	50000	-	-	
5	Computer/ Internet Fee	900	900	nu.	
6	Cultural Activities Fee	200	200	-	
7	Sports Fee	300			
8	NSS	50	-	-	
9	Red Cross Membership Fee	50	50	50	
	Total Fees	55400	4250	50	

INSTRUCTIONS:

- 1. Exemption of the Fees:
 - (a) For SC/ST: Sl No 1 to 8 Reimbursement by the Government.
 - (b) For OBC: Sl. No 3, 4, 7, 8 Reimbursement by the Government.
- 2. Any student discontinued his /her studies have to pay the GM Fees for entire year irrespective of their category.
- 3. If the Fees is not reimbursed (SC/ST students Social Welfare Department, Backward Classes (OBC) Students - Backward Classes Welfare Department & Minority Students - Minority Welfare Department) by the Govt, then the student has to Pay the Fees before Completion of the Course.
- 4. Sl.No.9, Rs.15/- should be sent to Red Cross Society, Bangalore and Rs.35/- to be retained by the College Red Cross Section for conducting Red Cross Society activities.
- 5. The Students admitted under Management Quota have to pay GM Fees and the same must be paid to University except for Sl. No. 3, 4, 5.

7 | Page

Vijayanagara Sri Krishhadevaraya University. "Jnana Sagara" Campus, Vinavaka Nagar, BALLARI - 583 105, Nacrotticka.